February 23, 2023 12:38 PM

The Order of the Court is stated below:

' Dated: February 23, 2023 At the djif
- 12:38:57 PM /s/ ROGERY
Disu-i (e
by ’
/s/ MERIL NETARDH
T
NTY OF
Chip Shaﬂer (19282) I hereby certify that the document to  £ex e
B. Joseph Beecroft (10424) which this certificate is attached is a § /7
OLSON SHANER o full, true and correct copy of the /.
Attorney for Plaintiff original filed in the Utah State Courts. §
P.0. Box 26617 WITN Smynag§qgiml
salt Lake City, UT 84126 this 1 .S day of % $
Telephone:866/211-8660 E%TR e
Email: olsonshaner@agmail.com A QHNKVE LECOUR?
Reference No. 2239730 CLERK

IN THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT, AMERICAN FORK DEPARTMENT
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

NAR INC
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Plaintiff,
V.

Case No. 239100324
KELLEN JONES

Defendant(s). JUDGE ROGER W GRIFFIN

The Plaintiff having filed its cause of action, the Clerk

having entered the default against Defendant(s):?Loﬁgg3z:_2l%%3 PG 1 of 4

: UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
KELLEN JONES 023 Moy 05 2:22 pw FEE 40.00 BY NG
RECORDED FOR NAR INC

and upon presentation of evidence of the amounts due Plaintiff

by reason of unpaid goods and services, it is hereby:
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against

Defendant(s) as follows:

PRINCIPAL BALANCE: $ 5600.00
PRE-JUDGMENT INTEREST SINCE 12/21/2020: $ 1193.36
COLLECTION COSTS: $ 0.00
COMPLAINT FILING FEE: $ 200.00
PROCESS SERVICE FEE: $ 25.00
OTHER COURT COSTS: $ 0.00
ATTORNEY FEES: $ 0.00
STATUTORY COLLECTION COSTS: $ 0.00
TREBLE DAMAGES: $ 0.00
LESS PAYMENTS RECEIVED -$ 6.00
LESS ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS: -$

TOTAL AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: $ 7018.36

ORI

10f2



q o . ENT 28737:2023 P6 2 of 4

2. Interest'on total judgment is 14.73% per annum from the
date of judgment until paid.

3. This Judgment may include costs and expenses incurred
in pursuing the collection of the Judgment and may be augmented
subject to court approval for additional attorney's fees

pursuant to Rule 73, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.

****THE SIGNATURE FOR THIS PAPER APPEARS AT THE
TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE***

EIRST DEFENDAN
NAME: KELLEN JONES

ADDRESS: 5047 N VIALETTO WAY
LEHI, UT 84043
DOB: 04/10/1984
SS#: XXX-XX-4720

SECOND DEFENDANT
NAME :
ADDRESS:

608:
SS#: XXX-XX-.

NAR INC v. KELLEN JONES Case No. 239160324

February 23, 2023 12:38 PM 20f2



, ' ENT 22B737:2023 PG 3 of 4

Chip Shaner (10082)

B. Joseph Beecroft (10424)
OLSON SHANER

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.0. Box 26617

Salt Lake City, UT 84126
Telephone:866/211-8660
Email: olsonshaner@gmail.com
Reference No. 2239730

IN THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT, AMERICAN FORK DEPARTMENT
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

|
NAR INC
JUDGMENT INFORMATION
Plaintiff, STATEMENT
v.
Case No. 239100324

Defendant (s) .

I
|
|
I
I

KELLEN JONES |
!
I
I
| JUDGE ROGER W GRIFFIN
I

1. The Plaintiff in this action, as judgment creditor, provides
the following information in compliance with Section 78B-5-201.
2. The correct name of the judgment debtor is

KELLEN JONES
3. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is

5047 N VIALETTO WAY

LEHI, UT 84043
4. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of
process is

5047 N VIALETTO WAY

LEHI, UT 84043
5. The judgment debtor is a natural person and

(a) the social security number of the judgment debtor is

XXX-XX-4720,

(b} the date of birth of the judgment debtor is 04/10/1984,
(c) the driver license number of the judgment debtor is



9.

10.

The

The

The

The

. . ENT 287237:2023 PG 4 of 4

name and address of the judgment creditor is
NAR INC.
1600 W 2200 S #410
WVC, UT 84119

amount of the judgment is: 5$7018.36

judgment was entered on: 02/23/2023

judgment has not been stayed.

The judgment creditor has reviewed its own records, the

records of its attorney, and the records of the court in which

the judgment was entered. Bny information required by Section

78B-5-201 but not provided in this statement is unknown and

unavailable.

DATED this 25 day of April, 2023.

/s/ Chip Shaner

Chip Shaner



